3222420 BK 7439 PG 745

_		

E 3222420 B 7439 P 745-747 RICHARD T. MAUGHAN DAVIS COUNTY, UTAH RECORDER UCC FINANCING STATEMENT 01/30/2020 12:52 PM **FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS** FEE \$40.00 Pas: 3 A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) DEP RT REC'D FOR CSC CSC 1-800-858-5294 B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) SPRFiling@cscglobal.com C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) 1762 70823 801 Adlai Stevenson Drive 10-052-0009 Springfield, JL 62703 Filed In: Utah (Davis) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only gog Debtor name (te or 1b) (use exact, full name; do not cruit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor's name will not fit in line 1b, leave at of item 1 blank, check here 🔲 and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad) 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(SWINITIAL(S) SUFFIX 15. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME CHESNUT FARRAH COUNTRY 1c. MAILING ADDRESS 1822 W 1600 N STATE POSTAL CODE CITY USA LAYTON 84041 2. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only goe Debtor name (2s or 2b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor' name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here 🦳 and provide the Individual Debtor information in Item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad) 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 25. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(SMNITIAL(S) SUFFIX STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 2c. MAILING ADDRESS 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured Party name (3s or 3b) 34. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Service Experts Heating & Air Conditioning LLC FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 35. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 2869 Commerce Way, unit 1 84401 USA Ogden COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral:
The following described property as set forth in that certain HVAC RENTAL AGREEMENT dated 11/27/2018, by and between Service Experts Heating & Air Conditioning LLC and the Debtor: A Lennox heating component, Model #:EL296UH070XV36B(Serial #1718K35477) and a Lennox air conditioner, Model#XC20024230(Serial#5818J03101), whether now owned or hereafter acquired, together with all replacements thereof, all attachments, accessories, parts and tools belonging thereto or for use in connection therewith; and any and all products and proceeds of any of the foregoing (including, but not limited to, any claims to any items referred to in this definition, and any claims of Debtor against third parties for loss of, damage to or destruction of any or all of the collateral or for proceeds payable under, or ungarned premiums with respect to, policies of insurance) in whatever form, including, but not limited to, all cash, interest, principal, royalties, license fees, rents, dividends, negotiable instruments and other instruments for the payment of money, chattel paper, security agreements and other documents or other property from time to time received, receivable or otherwise distributed in respect of, or in exchange for, the collateral. Said collateral is located at address: 1822 W 1600 N being administered by a Decadent's Personal Representative 5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, Item 17 and instructions) 6b. Check only if applicable and check only one box: 6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Detrior is a Transmitting Utility Agricultural Lien : Bailee/Bailor 7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (# applicable): Seller/Buyer Licensee/Licensor 8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: 1762 70823

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM

_	LOW INSTRUCTIONS NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1e or 1b on Financing Statement, if	fline 1b was k	est blank	ľ						
	Ba. ORGANIZATION'S NAME									
OR	SO. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					-				
	CHESNUT FIRST PERSONAL NAME									
	FARRAH ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX							
10.	DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10e or 10b) only one additional Debtor name of do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter the n					Setement (Form UCC1) (use				
	10s. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	naming auditors	s in line 10c							
OR	106. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	-		-		20				
	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME									
	INDIVIOUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	_					SUFFIX			
_	MAILING ADDRESS	CITY				POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY			
11.	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME of ASSIGN 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	OR SECU	RED PARTY	S NAME: Provide of	only <u>one</u> na	ame (11a or 11b)				
OR	119. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PER	SONAL NAME		ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX			
110	MAILING ADDRESS	CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY			
12. L	ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): AYTON, UT 84041	Ť								
THIS FILING IS MADE FOR NOTICE PURPOSES ONLY. THE DEBTOR HAS NO OWNERSHIP RIGHTS IN THE COLLATERAL. THE DEBTOR IS LEASING THE COLLATERAL.										
•										
13	This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the	14 This FIN	NANCING STATE	MENT:						
	REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)		vers timber to be	_	extracted (collatered is filed as a	fodure filing			
	Name and address of a RECORD DWNER of real estate described in item 16 (If Debtor does not have a record interest): ARRAH CHESNUT	ALL OF LOT 9, PARK WESTR ESTATES SUBDIVISON NO. 1								
	322 W 1600 N AYTON, UT 84041	ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FLIE AND OF RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE DAVIS COUNTY RECORDER.								
	w.									
	MISCELLANEOUS: EE EXHIBIT 1		, ,			•				

3222420 BK 7439 PG 747 E 2873357 B 6288 P 808
RICHARD T. MAUGHAN
DAVIS COUNTY, UTAH RECORDER
6/15/2018 2:51:00 PM
FEE \$10.00 Pgs 1
DEP eCASH REC'D FOR METRO NATIONAL TIT

Mail Tax notice to: Grantee 1822 West 1600 North Layton, UT 84041 MNT File No.: 45958 Tax ID No.: 10-052-0009

EXHIBIT 1

WARRANTY DEED

Wesley H. Heslop and Sally M. Heslop

GRANTOR of Layton, State of Utah, hereby CONVEYS and WARRANTS TO:

Mark A. Chesnut and Farrah A. Chesnut, husband and wife, as joint tenants

GRANTEE of 1822 West 1600 North, Layton, UT 84041 for the sum of TEN AND 00/100'S DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the following described tract of land in Davis County, State of Utah:

All of Lot 9, PARK WEST ESTATES SUBDIVISION NO. 1, according to the official plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Davis County Recorder.

SUBJECT TO: County and/or City Taxes not delinquent; Bonds and/or Special Assessments not delinquent and Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Rights-of-Way, Easements, Leases and Reservations now of Record.

WITNESS, the hand(s) of said grantor(s), 15th day of June, 2015.

Wesley H. Heslep

Sally M. Heklop

State of Utah, County of Davis)ss:

On this date, June 15, 2015, personally appeared before me Wesley H. Heslop and Sally M. Heslop, the signer(\$) of the within instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same.

Notary Public

